

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR WILSON

TO: SCS CSHB 123(), Draft Version "G"

Page 1, line 1, following "**information**";:

Insert "**relating to health care insurers**";

Page 4, line 6:

Delete "or health care facility"

Insert ", health care facility, or health care insurer"

Page 4, line 8:

Delete "or health care facility"

Insert ", health care facility, or health care insurer"

Page 4, line 14:

Delete "or health care facility"

Insert ", health care facility, or health care insurer"

Page 4, lines 23 - 24:

Delete "or health care facility"

Insert ", health care facility, or health care insurer"

Page 5, line 17:

Delete "or health care facility"

Insert ", health care facility, or health care insurer"

1 Page 5, line 25, following "section":

2 Insert "or a health care insurer that fails to comply with the requirements of (g) and (h)
3 of this section"

4
5 Page 5, line 31:

6 Delete "or health care facility"

7 Insert ", health care facility, or health care insurer"

8
9 Page 7, following line 20:

10 Insert a new bill section to read:

11 "* **Sec. 3.** AS 21.96 is amended by adding a new section to read:

12 **Sec. 21.96.200. Good faith estimate.** Upon request of a covered person who is
13 receiving nonemergency health care services, a health care insurer shall provide a
14 good faith estimate of the amount of the reasonably anticipated charges for treating the
15 patient's specific condition under AS 18.23.400(g) and (h)."

16
17 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.